www.sbsbattery.com Rev. 03-18 1-800-554-2243
Test and Monitoring Equipment
1-800-554-2243 test@sbsbattery.comii
 Digital Hydrometers
 Monitoring Systems
 Resistance Tester
 Constant Current DC Load Banks
Table of Contents

DIGITAL HYDROM
ETER SBS-2003
Ordering Information
Part No. Description
SBS-2003 Specific gravity tester (ºF and ºC)
Accessory Ordering Information
Part No. Description
2002/3-SPR-PRT-KIT
Spare parts kit includes: O-ring,
sample chamber w/ rubber pump, (3)
9" filling tubes
2002/3-TUBE 9" filling tube for SBS-2003
2002/3-HOL Holster w/ belt for SBS-2003
SBS-TE CASE Soft case for hydrometer
When combined with our SBS-6500
resistance tester, the SBS-2003
provides an all-in-one solution for
your battery testing needs
Hydrometer & Resistance Tester Data Merge
Now all data for each battery can be exported
into one, easy-to-read report which will include
the downloaded specific gravity readings
Specific gravity readings will be integrated
into the SBS-6500 data/readings
SBS-2003 Includes
 • Main unit
 • Instruction manual
 • Excel template software
 • Three (3) filling tubes
 • 9V battery
 • Adjustable hand strap
 • Hard case
SBS-2003
Hydrometer
SBS-6500
Resistance Tester
Specifications
Method of Detection Specific gravity; light refraction method
Temperature Measuring: 5 to 40° C (41 to 104° F)
Range 1.000–1.400
Measuring Time Within 3 seconds
Power Supply (1) DC9V alkaline battery
Calibration Distilled or de-ionized water
Accuracy Specific gravity: ±0.002 @ 10 to 30° C (50 to 86° F)
Temperature: ±1° C @ 10 to 30° C (1.8° F @ 50 to 86° F)
Size 2.75" D x 1.75" W x 8.25" H; 10.75 oz.
Filling Tube 9.5" L x 1/8" diameter
1-800-554-2243 test@sbsbattery.com10 www.sbsbattery.com/SBS-2500
DI
GI
TA
L
HY
DR
OM
ET
ER
Accessory Ordering Information
Part No. Description
SBS-2500-SPR-PRT-KIT Spare parts kit includes: O-ring, sample pump, filling tube and washer
SBS-2500TUBE/WASH Filling tube and washer for SBS-2500
Ordering Information
Part No. Description
SBS-2500 Specific gravity tester (ºF and ºC)
The SBS-2500 offers the ability to test the specific gravity
and temperature of lead acid or nickel cadmium batteries
within seconds. The unit is able to take readings between
the range of 0.0000 to 2.0000.
The hydrometer’s internal memory will store up to 1100
individual specific gravity and temperature readings.
Readings can be uploaded into an easy-to-read report
using the included software.
SBS-2500 Digital Hydrometer / Density Meter
Digital Specific Gravity Tester with Downloading Capabilities for NiCd or Lead Acid Batteries
Specifications
Method of Detection Specific gravity; oscillating tube method
Temperature Working: 5 to 35° C (41 to 95° F)
Storage: -20 to 70° C (-4 to 158° F)
S.G. Range 0.0000–2.0000
Measuring time Within 3 seconds
Power supply (2) AAA batteries
Calibration With dry air or pure water
Accuracy ±0.001; temperature: 0.2° C (0.4° F)
Size 9" L x 4.5" W x 2.5" H; 12.7 oz.
Filling tube 11.8" L x 1/8" diameter
Features
 • Measures specific gravity, ambient temperature and count
 • Tests both lead acid and nickel cadmium batteries
 • Time savings: 5 times faster than conventional methods
 • ± 0.001 accuracy
 • Automatic temperature compensation
 • Stores up to 1100 measurements including time stamps
 • Software package for downloading
 • LCD display
 • CE compliant
SBS-2500 Includes
 • Main unit
 • Instruction manual
 • CD-ROM software package
 • IR computer link
 • 12" filling tube
 • Protective rubber boot
 • Carrying case
Battery Cell
Battery Records
SBS-2500 Computer
Print or Save
Applications
 • Utility
 • UPS
 • Data Centers
 • Telecom
 • Material Handling
 • Battery Manufacturing
111-800-554-2243 test@sbsbattery.comwww.sbsbattery.com/SBS-3500
DIGITAL HYDROM
ETER
The SBS-3500 uses oscillating U-tube technology to measure
specific gravity and temperature of lead acid or nickel
cadmium batteries within seconds. The unit is able to take
readings between the range of 0.0000 to 3.0000. With the
ability to communicate wirelessly to a printer or computer via

 • 7" filling tube
 • Carrying case
Ordering Information
Part No. Description
SBS-3500 Specific gravity tester (ºF and ºC)
Accessory Ordering Information
Part No. Description
SBS-3500-TUBE 7" filling tube for SBS-3500
SBS-3500-PUMP Replacement hand pump for SBS-3500
Applications
 • Utility
 • UPS
 • Data Centers
 • Telecom
 • Material Handling
 • Battery Manufacturing
1-800-554-2243 test@sbsbattery.com12 www.sbsbattery.com/SBS-6500
BA
TT
ER
Y
RE
SI
ST
AN
CE
 T
ES
TE
R
Applications
 • Telecom
 • Utility
 • Oil and Gas
 • Solar/Photovoltaic
 • UPS
 • Emergency Lighting
 • Railways
SBS-6500 Battery Resistance Tester
Assists with IEEE/NERC Compliance
Features
 • Versatile: tests flooded lead acid, VRLA, NiCd, Li-ion and
NiMH batteries and strings
 • Automatically measures and stores data within seconds
 • Voltage testing range of 0–100 Vdc
 • IEC 6101-1 CAT II 300V Safety Standard
 • Built-in NiMH battery with unit charging cord
 • Large 3.8" LCD backlit display
Benefits
 • Quickly records and stores resistance, voltage and
temperature of strings, cells and intercell connectors
 • Instantly retests and recalls readings on-site
 • Pin probe or clamp probe compatible
 • User-friendly software and easy-to-navigate menu
 • Convenient battery string and parameter set up
via unit or software
 • Organizes data by name and parameters for each
battery string (up to 300 strings)
 • Optional ability to download specific
gravity readings wirelessly from
SBS-2003 hydrometer
 • Meets IEEE and
NERC maintenance
recommendations for
stationary battery systems

131-800-554-2243 test@sbsbattery.comwww.sbsbattery.com/SBS-6500
BATTERY RESISTANCE TESTER
Ordering Information
Part No. Description
SBS-6500 Battery resistance tester
Accessory Ordering Information
Part No. Description
SBS-2003 Specific gravity tester
6500-CLAMP-PROBE Clamp probe leads
6500-PIN-PROBE Replacement pin probe leads
6500-PIN Replacement pin set for 6500-PIN-PROBES
6500-BATT Spare NiMH battery for SBS-6500
Battery Management Software
(Included)
 • Interface for loading string and alarm
data to and from tester

Size (main unit) 9.0" x 14.5" x 27.0"; 53 lb.
Size (with case/acc.) 12.5" x 23.0" x 31.0"; 93 lb.
Accessory Ordering Information
Part No. Description
MODULE-1.2/2-25 1.2/2V Wireless module kit w/ case
Qty. 25 (+2 spare)*
MODULE-1.2/2-30 1.2/2V Wireless module kit w/ case
Qty. 30 (+2 spare)*
MODULE-2/6/12-15 2/6/12V Wireless module kit w/ case
Qty. 15 (+2 spare)*
MODULE-2/6/12-30 2/6/12V Wireless module kit w/ case
Qty. 30 (+2 spare)*
8400-600A 600 DC Current Clamp
SLAVE-CAB-8400>8400 Paralleling Cable, SBS-8400 to SBS-8400/
SBS-4815

SBS-2206S 190–265 Vdc 0–60 A 26 x 9 x 16 40
SBS-2415S 196–300 Vdc 0–150 A 36 x 9 x 25 110
Ordering Information
Part No. Description
SBS-4830S 24 Vdc 0–150 Amp / 48 Vdc 0–300 Amp
Constant Current Load Bank
SBS-1110S 125 Vdc 0–100 Amp Constant Current Load Bank
SBS-1230S 125 Vdc 0–300 Amp Constant Current Load Bank
SBS-2206S 250 Vdc 0–60 Amp Constant Current Load Bank
SBS-2415S 250 Vdc 0–150 Amp Constant Current Load Bank
Technical Data
Display LCD (128 x 64 pixels)
Input
During discharge: real time voltage / current / test
time / capacity discharged (Ah)
User can set: end system voltage / test time /
capacity discharged (Ah)
Test Type Unit holds the set current throughout the test
Protection Overheat / Overload / Over voltage protection
with audible alarm and screen warning
Power Supply
SBS-4830S uses DC power supply (from tested
battery)
125 and 250 Vdc units use AC power supply (110
Vac 60 Hz)
DC Cables Included, 9 ft. long
With the optional P/N 8400-600A DC clamp the user
can parallel additional load banks of the same voltage
range to increase discharge current.
DC Clamp Slave Cable
SBS-1110SSBS-1110S
P/N: 8400-600A P/N: SLAVE-CAB-8400>S
Accessory Ordering Information
Part No. Description
8400-600A 600 DC Current Clamp
SLAVE-CAB-8400>S Paralleling Cable, S-Series to S-Series/SBS-8400/
SBS-4815
SLAVE-CAB-8400>(2)S Paralleling Cable, S-Series to (2) S-Series/SBS-8400/
SBS-4815
BCT110/220-1000 750 Watt Voltage Transformer 110/220 Vac 50/60 Hz
Pelican case upgrade available for select models
SBS-1110S
Includes
 • Main unit
 • Instruction manual
 • 9 ft. DC cables
 • Carrying case with wheels
1-800-554-2243 test@sbsbattery.com20 www.sbsbattery.com/LOADBANK
DC
 L
OA
D
BA
NK
 S
BS
-4
81
5C
T
The SBS-4815CT is a fully programmable and portable constant current load
bank with detailed data acquisition and display capabilities.
Built-in memory continuously records discharge data including: overall system
voltage, current and individual cell voltages (when modules are installed).
SBS-4815CT Battery Capacity Tester with Monitoring